



October 4, 2023

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings -AND-County Commissioners

x.n.P.

- FROM: Kurt N. Petersen, Director, Office of Management & Budget
- SUBJECT: Consent Agenda Item for October 24, 2023 Payment for Clerk of Courts Communication Expenses – FY 2024

Board approval is requested to pay the Orange County Clerk of Courts \$150,000 that is included in the FY 2023-24 budget for communication expenses required under Florida Statute 29.008(1)(f). Distribution of the communication expenses will be processed on a quarterly basis in FY 2023-24.

ACTION REQUESTED: Approval to pay the Orange County Clerk of Courts \$150,000 for FY 2023-24 communication expenses.

KP/NM